Michael Hussey

1) This is a helpful table, but can we see a similar table that replaces how they voted in 2022
with what level of tax increase they find acceptable in April 20247

Level of Property Tax Increase Supported for School Buildings (cont’d)

. Not surprisingly, those who voted in favor of the November 2022 referendum proposal are significantly more likely than those who
opposed the referendum to support a property tax increase of 10% or more to pay for the school buildings project.

. Compared to respondents who have lived in Cape Elizabeth for less than 15 years, longer-tenured residents are significantly more
likely not to be willing to support a tax increase or to support a tax increase of less than 5%.

Level of Property Tax Increase Supported for School Buildings

Base: All respondents

Years Lived in Cape

5 to <15
Level of Property Tax Increase <5 years years 15+ years
Supported for School Buildings (n=144) (n=346) (n=526)
D E F
o e
QA) (not willing t_o support tax 1% 24%, 11%, 7% 7% 19%;,
increase for project)
Less than 5% 3% 25%, 20%, 11% 15% 19%;
5% to less than 10% 9% 27%, 21%, 18% 15% 24%,
10% to less than 15% 18%g 11% 9% 15% 14% 13%
15% to less than 20% 12%gc 1% 4% 7% 7% 4%
20% or more 6%gc 1% 1% 4% 4% 1%
| would pay whatever is needed 46%;. 2% 22% 33%; 29%; 11%
Not sure at this time 6% 8% 8% 4% 8% 8%
Prefer not to answer 1% 13 4% 1% 1% 1%

A,B,C,D,E,F: Significantly higher than the indicated column(s) at the 95% level of confidence.
~ Q13. Based on your understanding of the needs of the school buildings in Cape Elizabeth, what level of property tax increase, if any, would you support for these needs? (Aided, single

If | understand the request correctly, | would just be crossing the same question with the same
question, which would produce a diagonal of 100% in the cells. Please let me know if | am

misunderstanding the request.

Thanks,
Bruce Lockwood

2) Please provide the median scores for all Likert Scale (1-10) questions. (Cindy)



